# CH \$215.00 115763

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346586

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                         |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | DOMESTICATION OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION |  |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| COGSDILL TOOL PRODUCTS, INC. |          | 12/29/2009     | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | COGSDILL TOOL PRODUCTS, INC. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1001 GUION DRIVE             |  |
| City:           | LUGOFF                       |  |
| State/Country:  | SOUTH CAROLINA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 29078                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1157632 | CX            |
| Registration Number: | 1361486 | BURROFF       |
| Registration Number: | 1291907 | BURRAWAY      |
| Registration Number: | 1413985 | C.T.P.        |
| Registration Number: | 1898586 | ROLL-A-FINISH |
| Registration Number: | 2008305 | SHEFCUT       |
| Registration Number: | 2161787 | WORLD REAMER  |
| Registration Number: | 1155342 | NOBUR         |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 645-1483 Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 068009.00999        |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jeffrey A. Sadowski |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0125

900329705

| SIGNATURE:   | /Jeffrey A. Sadowski/ |
|--------------|-----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2015            |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=South\_Carolina\_Secretary\_of\_State - Domestication\_of\_A\_Foreign\_Corporation 12-29-2009(1)#page1.tif source=South\_Carolina\_Secretary\_of\_State - Domestication\_of\_A\_Foreign\_Corporation 12-29-2009(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0126

### SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

## DOMESTICATION OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

### ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

| LEASE INCLUDE SELF-ADDRES   | SED, STAMPED EN   | VELOPE  | <b>6</b>   |          |  |
|---|---|---|--|----------|--|
| he following foreign corporation her<br>ursuant to the provisions of S.C. Co<br>ne following certification: | reby domesticates to<br>ode § 33-9-100 by filir                                   | South Carolina as a<br>ng these articles of d | South Carolina corporation and making  | ion<br>} |  |
| The name of the domesticating of Corporation) is Cogsdill Tool  | corporation which con<br>Products, Inc.   | nplies with S.C. Cod                          | e § 33-4-101 (Name of  |          |  |
| . The initial registered agent for se   | he initial registered agent for service of process of the corporation is          |   |  |          |  |
| Frederick A. Crawford   | _   | Daden   | 20 Nawyor a  | <u> </u> |  |
| Name  |   | Signature                                     | 7  |          |  |
| and the street address in South   | and the street address in South Carolina for this agent for service of process is |   |  |          |  |
|   | 1900 Barnwell Str   | eet   |  |          |  |
|   | Street Address  |   |  |          |  |
| Columbia  | South Caro  | lina  | 29201  |          |  |
| City  | State   |   | Zip Code   |          |  |
|   | [ ] b. The corporation is authorized to issue more than one class of shares:      |   |  |          |  |
| Class of Shares   | •   | Authorized No. of Ea                          | ich Class  |          |  |
|   |   |   | and the state of t |          |  |
|   |   |   |  |          |  |
|   |   |   |  |          |  |
|   | <u></u>   | <u></u>                                       |  |          |  |
| The relative right, preference within a class, are as follows   |   | ne shares of each cla                         | ass, and of each series  |          |  |
|   |   |   |  |          |  |
|   |   |   |  |          |  |
| 4. The former state or jurisdiction   | on of incorporation ar  | nd date of incorporat                         | ion are:   |          |  |
| Michigan - July 30  | , 1952  | 190105-0062                                   | FILED: 01/05/2010<br>OL PRODUCTS, INC.   |          |  |
|   |   | OCCODILL 10                                   | Filing Fee: \$135.00 C   | RIG      |  |

Mark Hammond

FILING FEE: \$135.00

Cogsdill Tool Products, Inc.

Name of Corporation

If the name of the corporation is different than the corporation domesticating in South Carolina, then state the former name here:

N/A

- The domesticating corporation shall file within five business days, with the state where the corporation was previously incorporated, articles of dissolution or the equivalent or such other appropriate filing as authorized by the law of such state.
- These articles of domestication do not contain any provision that would require action by one or more separate voting groups on a proposed amendment to the articles of incorporation pursuant to S.C. Code 33-10-104.
- 8. These articles of domestication were authorized by a majority by a majority of the votes cast by all shareholders entitled to vote on the proposal. If the articles of incorporation or other charter document state a greater vote was required then please state that amount here:

N/A

Unless a delayed effective date is specified these articles will be effective when endorsed for filling by the Secretary of State. Specify any delayed effective date and time:

N/A

10. Name, address and signature of the director or officer authorized to sign these articles:

| John C. Schwab            |                                       |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name                      |                                       |
| President                 |                                       |
| Title                     | nervinene.                            |
| P.O. Box 7007, Camden, So | uth Carolina 29021                    |
| Address My                | mel                                   |
| Signature                 |                                       |
| John C. Schwab            |                                       |
| Type or Print Name        |                                       |
| 803-438-4000              |                                       |
| Telenhone Number          | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

December 29, 2009

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005567 FRAME: 0128

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**